
Date Day Opponent Place Time
Jan. 30 Mon. Scrimmage @ Eustace (Varsity Only) Eustace 5:30
Feb. 3 Fri. Scrimmage vs Madisonville (Varsity Only) Fairfield 5:30
Feb. 7 Tues. Scrimmage @ Leon (Varsity Only) Leon 5:30

Feb. 10 Fri. Scrimmage vs Normangee (Varsity Only) Fairfield 5:30
Feb. 13 Mon.  La Vega (Varsity Only) Fairfield 5:30

Feb. 16-18 Thurs.-Sat.  Madisonville Tournament Madisonville TBD
Feb. 21 Tues @ Mabank (JV/Varsity) Mabank 4:30/6:00

Feb-23-25 Thurs.-Sat. @ Rusk Tournament Rusk TBD
Feb. 28 Tues. @ Mildred (JV/Varsity) Mildred 5:00/6:00
Mar. 3 Fri. Malakoff Fairfield 5:30
Mar. 7 Tues. *@ Mexia Mexia 6:00

Mar. 10 Fri. *Teague Fairfield 6:00
Mar. 13 Mon. *@ Buffalo Buffalo 6:00
Mar. 16 Thurs. *Westwood Fairfield 5:00
Mar. 21 Tues. *@Franklin Franklin 6:00
Mar. 24 Fri. *Elkhart Fairfield 6:00
Mar. 28 Tues. *@ Groesbeck Groesbeck 6:00
Mar. 31 Fri. *Mexia Fairfield 6:00
Apr. 4 Tues. *@ Teague Teague 6:00
Apr. 6 Thurs. *Buffalo Fairfield 6:00
Apr. 11 Tues. *@ Westwood Westwood 6:00
Apr. 14 Fri. *Franklin Fairfield 6:00
Apr. 18 Tues. * @ Elkhart Elkhart 6:00
Apr. 21 Fri. *Groesbeck    Fairfield 6:00
Apr. 25 Tues. District Certification

Please be aware that early scrimmages and games may change dates and times due to basketball playoffs. JV games may be added throughout the 
season.* Represents District Games


